
BusMaps

Bus D1 f �x Discobus 1 w Löhne - Hüllhorst - Kirchlengern - 
Herfordex

Go to website

Direction
Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 2 — Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg

63 stops

Open route schedule

Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 2

Herford, Gänsemarkt

Herford, Bahnhof 1

Herford, Marta

Herford, Kleinbahnhof

Herford, Nordstraße

Herford, Bünder Straße

Herford, Umgehungsstraße

Hid-Schweicheln, Werretal

Hid-Schweicheln, Unterführung

Hid-Schweicheln, Auf d. Kartel

Hid-Schweicheln, Im Bohnenkamp

Hid-Schweicheln, Bahnhof

Hid-Schweicheln, H-Böckler-Str

Ki-Oberbehme, Gut

Kirchlengern, Straßenverk'amt

Kirchlengern Bahnhof/Zob

Kirchlengern, Fiemerstraße

Kirchlengern, Mindener Straße

Kirchlengern, Häversteinweg

Lö-Ellerbusch, Eggeweg

Route schedule
Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 2 — Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 24:06
+1

Saturday 03:30

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 2

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-D1-2364811597-1489515707
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Lö-Ellerbusch, Mierensiek

Lö-Ellerbusch, Weststraße

Lö-Obernbeck, Lohbreite

Lö-Obernbeck, Diekweg

Lö-Obernbeck, Lönsweg

Löhne, Haus Beck

Lö-Mennighüffen, Am Pfarrholz

Lö-Mennighüffen, Kirche

Lö-Mennighüffen, Ulenburg. Weg

Lö-Mennighüffen, Holzbred. Weg

Lö-Mennighüffen, Buschweg

Lö-Westscheid, Dorfstraße

Lö-Westscheid, Mitte

Lö-Westscheid, Auf der Heide

Lö-Halstern, Schulweg

Lö-Halstern, Zur Helle

Hü-Tengern, Oetting

Hü-Tengern, Zum Vorwerk

Hü-Tengerholz, Kümmerding. Weg

Hüllhorst, Wurlitzerstraße

Hüllhorst, Lietweg

Hüllhorst, Rathaus

Hü-Holsen, Kümmerdingsen

Hü-Holsen, Post

Hü-Schnathorst, Kreuzgarten

Hü-Schnathorst, Schule

Hü-Schnathorst, Feldstr.

Hü-Bröderhsn, In der Schnette



Hü-Bröderhsn, Hellweg

Hü-Bröderhsn, Halsterner Str

B.O-Wulferd., Glockengarten

B.O-Wulferd., Reinkensmeier

B.O-Wulferd., Sonnenwinkel

B.O-Wulferd., Böllingshöfen

B.O-Wulferd., Kroppelloher Str

Lö-Besebruch, Auf der Horst

Lö-Besebruch, Ledebrink

Lö-Besebruch, Siedlungsweg

Lö-Besebruch, Hülskamp

Lö-Besebruch, Bergkirchen.Str

Lö-Besebruch, Krugweg

Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg



Direction
Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg — Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 1

63 stops

Open route schedule

Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg

Lö-Besebruch, Krugweg

Lö-Besebruch, Bergkirchen.Str

Lö-Besebruch, Hülskamp

Lö-Besebruch, Siedlungsweg

Lö-Besebruch, Ledebrink

Lö-Besebruch, Auf der Horst

B.O-Wulferd., Kroppelloher Str

B.O-Wulferd., Böllingshöfen

B.O-Wulferd., Sonnenwinkel

B.O-Wulferd., Reinkensmeier

B.O-Wulferd., Glockengarten

Hü-Bröderhsn, Halsterner Str

Hü-Bröderhsn, Hellweg

Hü-Bröderhsn, In der Schnette

Hü-Schnathorst, Feldstr.

Hü-Schnathorst, Schule

Hü-Schnathorst, Kreuzgarten

Hü-Holsen, Post

Hü-Holsen, Kümmerdingsen

Hüllhorst, Rathaus

Hüllhorst, Lietweg

Hüllhorst, Wurlitzerstraße

Hü-Tengerholz, Kümmerding. Weg

Hü-Tengern, Zum Vorwerk

Route schedule
Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg — Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 1

Monday —

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 19:45-22:30

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Lö-Ostscheid, Postweg

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-D1-2364811597-1489515707


Hü-Tengern, Oetting

Lö-Halstern, Zur Helle

Lö-Halstern, Schulweg

Lö-Westscheid, Auf der Heide

Lö-Westscheid, Mitte

Lö-Westscheid, Dorfstraße

Lö-Mennighüffen, Buschweg

Lö-Mennighüffen, Holzbred. Weg

Lö-Mennighüffen, Ulenburg. Weg

Lö-Mennighüffen, Kirche

Lö-Mennighüffen, Am Pfarrholz

Löhne, Haus Beck

Lö-Obernbeck, Lönsweg

Lö-Obernbeck, Diekweg

Lö-Obernbeck, Lohbreite

Lö-Ellerbusch, Weststraße

Lö-Ellerbusch, Mierensiek

Lö-Ellerbusch, Eggeweg

Kirchlengern, Häversteinweg

Kirchlengern, Mindener Straße

Kirchlengern, Fiemerstraße

Kirchlengern Bahnhof/Zob

Kirchlengern, Straßenverk'amt

Ki-Oberbehme, Gut

Hid-Schweicheln, H-Böckler-Str

Hid-Schweicheln, Bahnhof

Hid-Schweicheln, Im Bohnenkamp

Hid-Schweicheln, Auf d. Kartel



Hid-Schweicheln, Unterführung

Hid-Schweicheln, Werretal

Herford, Umgehungsstraße

Herford, Bünder Straße

Herford, Nordstraße

Herford, Kleinbahnhof

Herford, Marta

Herford, Bahnhof 1

Herford, Gänsemarkt

Herford, Alter Markt Bstg 1

D1 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Herford

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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